

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

304 Capitol Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 Dec. 14, 1972

Mrs. Frances Rosevold. Clk.-Treas. City Hall 202 E. Jackson Manketo, Minnesota

Re: Docket Number A-2236 Ordinance Number 72-504

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minn. Statutes, Chapter 414 and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Commission.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Sincerely yours,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

Howard L. Kaibel, Jr. Executive Secretary

HLK/mg

c.c. Secretary of State County Auditor
Township
Attorney
Municipality

24681

(mankato

December 11, 1972

TOS

The Secretary Municipal Commission 304 Capitol Square Bldg. St. Paul, Minn. 55101

Secretary of State St. Paul Minnesota 55101

Herbort G. Stangland Blue Earth County Auditor 204 So. 5th St. Mankato, Minnosota 56001

Re: Ordinance No. 72-504 - Petition by Charles Otto to annex Land to the City of Mankato. Blue Earth County, Minnesota.

Please place on file the attached Ordinances which I hereby declare to be true and correct copies of the originals, duly adopted by the Council of the City of Mankato at regular meetings held on October 16, 1972 and August 14, 1972, and which are on file in the office of the City Clerk, Mankato, Blue Earth County, Minnesota.

Deputy City Clerk \
Mankato, Minnesota

Dated this 11th day of December, 1972.

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF MANKATO TO INCLUDE CERTAIN UNINCORPORATED UNPLATTED LAND NOT EXCEEDING TWO HUNDRED ACRES ABUTTING UPON THE CITY LIMITS

WHEREAS, a petition has been duly filed and presented to the Council, requesting annexation of the territory hereinafter described; and

WHEREAS, the quantity of the land embraced within the area described in the petition does not exceed 200 acres, and abuts upon the City Limits at the northerly boundary thereof, no part of which is included within the limits of an incorporated city, village, or borough; and

WHEREAS, the petition was signed by the owners, Charles and Ruth Otto; and

WHEREAS, no objections to the annexation have been received from the Town Board, the County Board, or the governing body of any municipality whose boundaries abut upon the boundaries of the land to be annexed;

THE CITY OF MANKATO, MINNESOTA, DOES ORDAIN:

- That the annexation will be to the best interests of the City and of the land affected;
- That the land described herein abuts upon the City Limits and is urban in character; and
- That none of said land is now included within the limits of any city, village, or borough.

The corporate limits of the City are hereby extended to include the platted land described as follows and the same is hereby annexed to and included within the City as effectually as if it had originally been a part thereof:

> Lot 52, Block 38, Plat of Dukes Park. Located in the n SW4 of Section 5-108-26. And other land.

> Lot 53, Block 38, Plat of Dukes Park. Located in the N2SW4 of Section 5-108-26. And other land.

The City Clerk is hereby directed to file certified copies of this Ordinance with the Minnesota Municipal Commission, the Secretary of State, and the County Auditor. This Ordinance shall take affect ten days after the date of its passage and publication.

> /s/ Vernard E. Lundin Vernard Lundin, Mayor

Passed this 14th day of August, 1972.

Attest: /s/ Frances Rosevold

Secretary of the Council

2468 STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

arlen & Elsh

Secretary of State

Ordinance to Amend Ordinance No. 72-504
Extending to Corporate Limits of the City
of Mankato to Include Certain Unincorporated,
Unplatted Lands Not Exceeding Two Hundred
Acres, Abutting Upon the City Limits.

The City of Mankato does ordain:

That the above said Ordinance of the City of Mankato, be amended as follows:

Amending the legal description by adding:
Also that alley fifteen (15) feet in width, running on
a northeasterly southwesterly line between Duke's Street
and Ruby Street in Block 38, Plat of Duke's Park. Located
in the N¹/₂ SW¹/₄ of Section 5-108-26.

This ordinance shall take effect ten (10) days after the date of its passage and publication.

Passed this 16th day of October , 1972.

Secretary of the Council

Mayor

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED

DEC 2 1 1972

Secretary of State